# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	GOVERNMENT INTEREST AGREEMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James G. Buescher	12/16/2008
Christopher D. Mailey	12/16/2008
Ryan M. Stenson	12/16/2008
Daniel A. Sura	12/15/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy
Street Address:	875 North Randolph Street
Internal Address:	Office of Naval Research
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22203-1995

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12336020

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500732340

Fax Number: (619)553-3821

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-553-3001

Email: sscsd\_patents@navy.mil

Correspondent Name: OFFICE OF PATENT COUNSEL

Address Line 1: SPAWARSYCEN, PACIFIC CODE 36000
Address Line 2: 53510 SILVERGATE AVE. ROOM 103
Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92152-5765

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 99136

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan J. Friedl

PATENT

REEL: 021988 FRAME: 0285

540.00 125.

₹ |-|**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=099136\_asn\_121608#page1.tif source=099136\_asn\_121608#page2.tif source=099136\_asn\_121608#page3.tif source=099136\_asn\_121608#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021988 FRAME: 0286

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	
WHEREAS, I (WE) JAMES G. BUESCHER, CHRISTOPHER D. MAILEY, RYAN M. STENSON, AND DANIEL A. SURA	
of	
while employed by the Government of the United States of America, herein after referred to as the Government,	
have made an invention entitled	
SYSTEM FOR WATER-BASED LAUNCH OF AN UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE	
identified as Navy Case No. 99136 and described in application for Letters Patent of the Unite	
States of America excuted by me (us) on December 16, 20 08; and	
WHEREAS, the conditions under which the invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph 1 (a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest therein, including foreign rights; and	
WHEREAS, the Government desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application within the United States of America, its territories and possessions and other rights and benefits herein granted; and	
WHEREAS, the Government desires an option to obtain the foreign rights in and to the invention;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) hereby assign and transfer to the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and any continuation, division or substitution thereof, and such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this assignment not been made.	
I (We) do hereby also grant to the Government, the option to take the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and all patent applications, patents and other forms of protection thereon in countries foreign to the United States of America within eight months of the filing date of any application for United States Letters Patent covering the invention; such option to be exercised by a written notification to me (us) within such eight months identifying the specific foreign countries in which the Government will file or cause to be filed an application for patent or other form of protection which may issue on the invention in any foreign country, including the power to issue sub-licenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.	
I (WE) hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and of any continuation, division, or substitution of the application, or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through such efforts will be paid by the Government.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I (we) have set my (our) hand(s) and affixed my (our) seal(s).	
16 - DEC - 2008 (date) seal	
(date)	
(date) seal	
Previous issues of this form are obsolet	

PATENT

REEL: 021988 FRAME: 0287

ONRINST	6.02.773	10	
	130 CAR	TIL.	

	ONRINST 5870 1C
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENT	TION
WHEREAS, I (WE) JAMES G. BUESCHER, CHRISTOPHER D. MAILEY, RY	AN M. STENSON, AND DANIEL A. SURA
of	
while employed by the Government of the United States of America, her	ein after referred to as the Government,
have made an invention entitled	
SYSTEM FOR WATER-BASED LAUNCH OF AN UNMAN	NED AERIAL VEHICLE
identified as Navy Case No. 99136 and described in a	application for Letters Patent of the Unite
States of America excuted by me (us) on December 16, 20 08	and
WHEREAS, the conditions under which the invention was made are suc Paragraph 1 (a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and int and	
WHEREAS, the Government desires to obtain the entire right, title and in said application within the United States of America, its territories and benefits herein granted; and	
WHEREAS, the Government desires an option to obtain the foreign righ	its in and to the invention;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of other good which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) hereby assign and transfer to the by the Secretary of the Navy the entire right, title, and interest in and to America, its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title, and it continuation, division or substitution thereof, and such Letters Patent in the same would have been held by me (us) had this assignment not bee	United States of America as represented said invention within the United States of iterest in and to said application and any ray be granted, as fully and entirely as
i (We) do hereby also grant to the Government, the option to take the er invention and all patent applications, patents and other forms of protect United States of America within eight months of the filing date of any ap covering the invention; such option to be exercised by a written notifical identifying the specific foreign countries in which the Government will fipatent or other form of protection which may issue on the invention in a to issue sub-licenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furth Government.	ion thereon in countries foreign to the plication for United States Letters Patent tion to me (us) within such eight months ile or cause to be filed an application for any foreign county, including the power
I (WE) hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Governments, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the any continuation, division, or substitution of the application, or any applications, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting provided that any expense arising through such efforts will be paid by the	prosecution of the application and of lication for reissue or extension of said the invention as may be requested,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I (we) have set my (our) hand(s) and affixed n	ny (our) seal(s).
Dec 16, 2008 (date)	9901
(date)	

NAVONR 5870/34 (Rev. 12-05)

(date)

Previous issues of this form are obsolete.

seal

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION		
WHEREAS, I (WE) JAMES G. BUESCHER, C	CHRISTOPHER D. MAILEY, RYAN M. STENSON, AND DANIEL A. SURA	
	of	
while employed by the Government of the	United States of America, herein after referred to as the Government,	
have made an invention entitled		
SYSTEM FOR WATER-BA	ASED LAUNCH OF AN UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE	
identified as Navy Case No. 99136	and described in application for Letters Patent of the United	
States of America excuted by me (us) on _	December 16, 20 08; and	
	e invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under o the entire right, title, and interest therein, including foreign rights;	
	tain the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed of America, its territories and possessions and other rights and	
WHEREAS, the Government desires an op	tion to obtain the foreign rights in and to the invention;	
which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) here by the Secretary of the Navy the entire righ America, its territories and possessions, a	e premises and of other good and valuable consideration the receipt of by assign and transfer to the United States of America as represented it, title, and interest in and to said invention within the United States of ind the entire right, title, and Interest In and to said application and any of, and such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as had this assignment not been made.	
invention and all patent applications, pater United States of America within eight mont covering the invention; such option to be eldentifying the specific foreign countries in patent or other form of protection which m	ment, the option to take the entire right, title, and interest in and to the object of the filing date of any application for United States Letters Patent exercised by a written notification to me (us) within such eight months in which the Government will file or cause to be filed an application for may issue on the invention in any foreign county, including the powering Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the	
affidavits, statements, or other instruments any continuation, division, or substitution Letters Patent, and to assist the Governme	ate, and deliver to the Government any and all papers, documents, that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and of of the application, or any application for reissue or extension of said ent in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested, such efforts will be paid by the Government.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I (we) have set in	ny (our) hand(s) and affixed my (our) seal(s),	
12/16/2008	Seal Seal	
(date)		
(date)	seal	
(date)	seal	

NAVONR 5870/34 (Rev. 12-05)

Previous issues of this form are obsolete.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION		
WHEREAS, I (WE) JAMES G. BUESCHER, CHRISTOPHER D. MAILEY, RYAN M. STENSON, AND DANIEL A. SURA		
WHEREAS, I (WE) MAKES C. DOLLSEIME, CHICATOTILLES.	IMMEL, MINISTER SELECTION, ILLES SELECTION	
	of	
while employed by the Government of the United States of	America, herein after referred to as the Government,	
have made an invention entitled		
SYSTEM FOR WATER-BASED LAUNCH C	F AN UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLE	
identified as Navy Case No. 99136 and o	lescribed in application for Letters Patent of the United	
December 15		
States of America excuted by me (us) on December 16,	20 <u>08</u> ; and	
D. 15 1/2/08	·	
WHEREAS, the conditions under which the invention was a Paragraph 1 (a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right and		
WHEREAS, the Government desires to obtain the entire rigin said application within the United States of America, its benefits herein granted; and		
WHEREAS, the Government desires an option to obtain th	e foreign rights in and to the invention;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) hereby assign and tr by the Secretary of the Navy the entire right, title, and inter America, its territories and possessions, and the entire rig continuation, division or substitution thereof, and such Le the same would have been held by me (us) had this assign	ransfer to the United States of America as represented est in and to said invention within the United States of ht, title, and interest in and to said application and any tters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as	
I (We) do hereby also grant to the Government, the option invention and all patent applications, patents and other for United States of America within eight months of the filing covering the invention; such option to be exercised by a widentifying the specific foreign countries in which the Government or other form of protection which may issue on the to issue sub-licenses for use in behalf of the Government.	ms of protection thereon in countries foreign to the date of any application for United States Letters Patent witten notification to me (us) within such eight months ernment will file or cause to be filed an application for invention in any foreign county, including the power	
I (WE) hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be neany continuation, division, or substitution of the application. Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way provided that any expense arising through such efforts will	cessary in the prosecution of the application and of n, or any application for reissue or extension of said in protecting the invention as may be requested,	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I (we) have set my (our) hand(s)	and affixed my (our) seat(s).	
12/15/08	Seal Seal	
(date)		
(date)	seal	
(date)	seal	
MANONID COTORA (D. 10 PC)	Previous issues of this form are obsolete.	

PATENT REEL: 021988 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 12/16/2008